Golf Chips From the

19th Hole

By Frank E. Walron

Twenty-eight Outrigger golfers who

made the 6:45 a.m. check-in time at
Hickam AFB on December 6, found the
course in top condition, the weather co-
operative in spite of a few passing
showers, and the golf course staff, as
always, most helpful.

Thirteen golfers, including two wahi-
nes, scored in the 80s.

Larry Langley and Joie Gopez
emerged the Men's and Women's Low
Gross winners with workmanlike scores
of 79 and 80, respectively. Vic Haw-
thorne and Terri Lui had the Low Net
winning scores of 67 and 72.

Gopez and Langley were well onto
their game, each taking one of the Clos-
est to Pin trophies while Jim Hammons
and Diane Brinck took the other two.

Stroke Play Champions

With fine scores over the year, Terry
Stoddard (average 80.75 for four out-
ings) and Terri Lui (86 average) earned
Outrigger Golfer of the Year Stroke-
Play titles for 1991.

Best Low Net scores were achieved
by Peter Balding Sr. (69.75 average net)
and Cyrena Bryan (72.25 average net).

The Stroke Play winners are deter-
mined from the four best scores turned
in by each player in the Club's six tour-
naments of the year.

As may be seen from the complete
results below, competition for both titles
was keen.

Low Gross

Men

Terry Stoddard 323
Larry Langley 327
Don Culting 342
John Beaumont 348
Stan Brown 349
Richard Goh 354
Jim Hammons 354
Peter Balding Sr. 357
James Gaddis 361
Bruce Bolton 368
Adney Smith 408
Jack Mattice 417
Jon Haig 431
Campbell Palfrey 447
Women

Terri Lui 344
Joie Gopez 356
Cyrena Bryan 390
Pam Dillingham 409

Low Net

Men

Peter Balding Sr.
Bruce Bolton
James Gaddis
Larry Langley
Don Cutting

Jim Hammons
Terry Stoddard
Richard Goh
John Beaumont
Stan Brown
Adney Smith
Jack Mattice
Campbell Palfrey
Jon Haig

Women
Cyrena Bryan
Terri Lui

Joic Gopez
Pam Dillingham

1992 Golf Program

Golf Chairman Jim Hammons has

279
283
283
284
290
290
293
297
298
299
313
315
325
341

289
292
299
324

completed arrangements for the 1992
program which offers an opportunity for
Outrigger Canoe Club Golfers to enjoy
golf, played in accordance with the
Rules of Golf, with competition in both
Stroke- and Match-Play.

Club policy requires that participants
in golf competition must be active men-
bers of the Qutrigger Canoe Club. All
spouses must be Associate Members.

Our next stroke-play tournament will
be held on Friday, February 7, at 7:45
a.m. at the Navy-Marine Course. A
complete schedule for 1992 is in the
January Qutrigger magazine.

Members of the 1992 Golf Subcom-
mittee are: Jim Hammons, chairman;
Joie Gopez, deputy chair; Stephanie
Dullum and James Gaddis, handicaps;
Frank Walton, reporter; Pam Dilling-
ham, tournaments and handicaps; Stan
Brown, Dicey Brinck and Don Cutting,
tournaments. ¢
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