Golf Chips From the 19th Hole

By Frank E. Walton

Twenty-eight Outrigger golfers who made the 6:45 a.m. check-in time at Hickam AFB on December 6, found the course in top condition, the weather cooperative in spite of a few passing showers, and the golf course staff, as always, most helpful.

Thirteen golfers, including two wahines, scored in the 80s.

Larry Langley and Joie Gopez emerged the Men's and Women's Low Gross winners with workmanlike scores of 79 and 80, respectively. Vic Hawthorne and Terri Lui had the Low Net winning scores of 67 and 72.

Gopez and Langley were well onto their game, each taking one of the Closest to Pin trophies while Jim Hammons and Diane Brinck took the other two.

Stroke Play Champions

With fine scores over the year, Terry Stoddard (average 80.75 for four outings) and Terri Lui (86 average) earned Outrigger Golfer of the Year Stroke-Play titles for 1991.

Best Low Net scores were achieved by Peter Balding Sr. (69.75 average net) and Cyrena Bryan (72.25 average net).

The Stroke Play winners are determined from the four best scores turned in by each player in the Club's six tournaments of the year.

As may be seen from the complete results below, competition for both titles was keen.

Low Gross

Pam Dillingham

MOTE GLOSS	
Men	
Terry Stoddard	323
Larry Langley	327
Don Cutting	342
John Beaumont	348
Stan Brown	349
Richard Goh	354
Jim Hammons	354
Peter Balding Sr.	357
James Gaddis	361
Bruce Bolton	368
Adney Smith	408
Jack Mattice	417
Jon Haig	431
Campbell Palfrey	447
Women	
Terri Lui	344
Joie Gopez	356
Cyrena Bryan	390
1 T. C.	

409

Low Net	
Men	
Peter Balding Sr.	279
Bruce Bolton	283
James Gaddis	283
Larry Langley	284
Don Cutting	290
Jim Hammons	290
Terry Stoddard	293
Richard Goh	297
John Beaumont	298
Stan Brown	299
Adney Smith	313
Jack Mattice	315
Campbell Palfrey	325
Jon Haig	341
Women	
Cyrena Bryan	289
Terri Lui	292
Joie Gopez	299
Pam Dillingham	324

1992 Golf Program

Golf Chairman Jim Hammons has

completed arrangements for the 1992 program which offers an opportunity for Outrigger Canoe Club Golfers to enjoy golf, played in accordance with the Rules of Golf, with competition in both Stroke- and Match-Play.

Club policy requires that participants in golf competition must be active members of the Outrigger Canoe Club. All spouses must be Associate Members.

Our next stroke-play tournament will be held on Friday, February 7, at 7:45 a.m. at the Navy-Marine Course. A complete schedule for 1992 is in the January Outrigger magazine.

Members of the 1992 Golf Subcommittee are: Jim Hammons, chairman; Joie Gopez, deputy chair; Stephanie Dullum and James Gaddis, handicaps; Frank Walton, reporter; Pam Dillingham, tournaments and handicaps; Stan Brown, Dicey Brinck and Don Cutting, tournaments.

